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May 25, 2021 Agenda
Via Zoom 1:30 - 3:00 PM

Donna Necke/L.E. Foisia School of Cont.
Education

Dana Miho/Vanessa Garcia School of Cont.
Education

Garett Staley, Technology and Health
Cecilia Thay, Business

Samantha James-Perez Technology and
Health

Meeting Agenda

Outcomes

Information

1. Curriculum Liaison has removed
"Technology" from the Requirements
Sections of the 10 Certificates that have
"Engineering Fundamentals" listed.

Discussion
1. EDC Goals —K. Allende

See attached

Action

1. Approval of the consent agenda for May 25,
2021

2. Approval of the review agenda for May 25,
2021

See attached
See attached

Iv. Subcommittee for GE and Transfer See attached
1. 2021 CSU General Education Review See attached
Decisions — J. Fowler
2. 2021 IGETC Review Decisions —J. Fowler
A. Issue Bin




2020-21 Meetings
1:30 PM—3:00PM

Fall 2020

September1, 8, 15, 22,29
October 6, 13, 20, 27
November 3, 10, 17, 24
December 1

Spring 2021

March 2, 9, 16, 23, 30

April 6,13, 20, 27

May 4,11, 18, 25
June 1

Link to WebCMS 10.0

http://webcms10.mtsac.edu



http://webcms10.mtsac.edu/Login.aspx

EDC Agenda May 25, 2021

Agenda

1 Consent

Action

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Received

12/11/2020

2/24/2021

5/7/2021

5/7/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/14/2021

5/17/2021

5/17/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

Course ID

ECT 26 DL

ECT 17 DL

VOC PHO15 DL

SIGN 220 DL

SIGN 101H DL

BS ABEO1 DL

VOC EL12 DL

VOC EL54A DL

VOC EL54B DL

VOC EL56 DL

VOC EL74 DL

VOC AGR29 DL

THTR 26 DL

ACCS ILPLS DL

DN-T 30 DL

ENGL 8B DL

BIOL 6 DL

Title

Engineering with Emphasis in Civil
Engineering AS

Engineering with Emphasis in
Electrical Engineering AS

Civil Engineering Technology and CAD
Legal Aspects of Construction

History of Photography

Translation: American Sign
Language/English

American Sign Language 1 - Honors
Career Information and Guidance

Computer Simulation and
Troubleshooting

Industrial Electronics

Industrial Electronic Systems
Digital Electronics
Microcontroller Systems
Ornamental Plants-Herbaceous
Sound for Theater

Independent Living Skills - Practical
Living Skills

Teaching Pilates Reformer Repertoire
Creative Writing - Poetry

Humans and the Environment
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Information

EDC suggests to include in required core: MATH
180, PHYS 2AG.

EDC suggestes to move PHYS 4A, 4B, 4C, ENGR
285, MATH 180, 181, 280, & 290 under required
core.

Traditonal course approved 12/6/2016

Traditonal course approved 12/13/2016
Traditional course approved 10/29/2019

Traditonal course approved 3/7/2017

Traditonal course approved 12/2/2014
Traditional course approved 9/25/2018

Traditional course approved 10/15/2019

Traditional course approved 10/15/2019
Traditional course approved 10/8/2019
Traditional course approved 10/8/2019
Traditional course approved 10/15/2019
Traditional course approved 9/17/2019
Traditonal course approved 11/12/2019

Traditional course approved 9/15/2020

Traditonal course approved 10/1/2019
Traditonal course approved 10/16/2018

Traditonal course approved 9/3/2013
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Action

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Mod

New

New

New

Received

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021
5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/18/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

Course ID

BIOL 13 DL

ANTH 1L DL
ACCS 26 DL
ACCS ESL25
DL

ACCS 25 DL

CSCl 220 DL

GEOL 9 DL

ACCS ILSHS DL

VOC TCH60 DL

VOC PHO18 DL

VOC PHO16 DL

VOC FSH25 DL

GEOL 7 DL

VOC EL76 DL

DSPS ESL26 DL

ACCS ILSRR DL

JOUR 115 DL

ANIM 132 DL

JOUR 116 DL

R-TV 19A DL

Title

Human Reproduction, Development
and Aging

Biological Anthropology Laboratory

Language Enhancement for Deaf
Students in ASL and English

Language Development for Deaf
Students in ASL and English

Language Development for Deaf
Students in ASL and English

Data Structures |
Environmental Geology

Independent Living Skills - Human
Sexuality

Customer Relations for the Technician
Portraiture and Wedding Photogaphy

Fashion and Editorial Portrait
Photography

Fashion Digital lllustration and Design
Geology of California

FCC General Radiotelephone
Operator License Preparation

Language Enhancement for Deaf
Students in ASL and ESL

Independent Living Skills - Romantic
Relationships

Student News Media Editing Staff
Intermediate 3D Modeling
Multimedia Storytelling

Beginning Video Production
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Information

Traditonal course approved 4/16/2013

Traditonal course approved 3/5/2019

Traditonal course approved 3/26/2019

Traditional course approved 9/17/2019

Traditonal course approved 11/13/2018

Traditonal course approved 11/12/2013
Traditonal course approved 4/17/2018

Traditional course approved 9/17/2019

Traditional course approved 10/30/2018
Traditional course approved 12/13/2016

Traditional course approved 12/13/2016

Traditional course approved 10/1/2019
Traditonal course approved 4/28/2015

Traditional course approved 10/8/2019

Traditional course approved 10/7/2014

Traditional course approved 9/15/2020

Traditonal course approved 10/2/2018
Traditonal course approved 4/7/2020
Traditonal course approved 11/20/2018

Traditonal course approved 10/22/2019
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8 Tabled

Action

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Del

Mod

New

Mod

Mod

Received

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

5/19/2021

9/15/220

5/30/2014

4/12/2016

5/18/2018

5/18/2018

Course ID

AGPE 73 DL

AGOR 73 DL

FIRE 6 DL

AERO 98 DL

ANIM 137A DL

FIRE 7 DL

FIRE 10 DL

R-TV 22 DL

R-TV 19B

ANIM 148 DL

ANIM 140 DL

BUSL 20

SIGN 250

THTR 30

IDE 230

IDE 120

Title

Tropical and Coldwater Fish
Management

Landscaping Laws, Contracting and
Estimating

Hazardous Materials/Incident Comand
System

Introduction to Aviation Careers

Work Experience in New Digital Media
Fire Fighting Tactics and Strategy
Arson and Fire Investigation

Editing for Film and Television
Advanced Video Production
Demo-Reel

Introduction to 3D Animation

International Business Law

Interpreting with Classifiers

STEAM Integration Workshop

Mechanical Prototyping

Introduction to CAD
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Information

Traditonal course approved 5/9/2018. Now ASCI
73

Traditonal course approved 4/9/2019

Traditonal course approved 10/20/2015

Traditional course approved 4/10/2018
Traditonal course approved 5/1/2018
Traditonal course approved 11/3/2015
Traditonal course approved 3/6/2018
Traditonal course approved 11/12/2019
Traditonal course approved 1/19/2018
Traditional course approved 10/29/2019

Traditonal course approved 3/6/2018

Required elective in Business: International Level
1

SIGN 210 became corequisite. Form lec/lab to
lecture. Unit change from 1.5to 4. NOTE: No
rationale provided for unit change or co-req.
Tabled. Will be reviewed with programs.

Waiting for program

Code alingment: SAM code C to B Title change
from Intro to Mechanical Principles to Mechanical
Prototyping. Class size change from 24 to 20.
Tabled until modified Industrial Design
Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.

From 3 to 4 units. Lec/lab from 36/54 to 54/54.
Class size change from 27 to 24. Code alignment:
SAM code D to C. Tabled until modified Industrial
Design Engineering progrmas are submitted to
stage 5.
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Action

Mod

New

New

New

New

4-yr

4-yr

4-yr

New

Received

5/18/2018

5/21/2018

5/30/2018

5/30/2018

5/30/2018

3/25/2019

10/14/2019

4/23/2020

6/30/2020

Course ID

IDE 160

MFG 89

PHOT 59

PHOT 52

PHOT 57

SOC 14H

SOC 1H

GEOG 2H

ENGR 41T

Title

Intermediate CAD

Work Experience in Manufacturing

Advanced 360°and 3D
Photogrammetry

Real Estate and Architecture, 360°VR,
Video and Photography

Basic 360°and 3D Photogrammetry

Marriage and the Family - Honors
Introduction to Sociology - Honors
Human Geography - Honors

Applied Dynamics
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Information

Unit change from 3 to 4. Lec 54 to lec/lab 54/54.
Class size change requested from 24 to 20.
Tabled until modified Industrial Design
Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.

Replaces EDT 89. Tabled. Should be approved
with programs affected by the change.

Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360°
and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging
is received.

Part of 360° and 3D Photogrammetry and
Commercial Imaging. Tabled this course until we
have confirmation from the LAOCRC

Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360°
and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging
is received.

Tabled. Willl be reviewed with regular course.
Tabled. Willl be reviewed with regular course.
Tabled. Willl be reviewed with regular course.

Stand-alone course
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